Form PTO-1594

**REC** 



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

101541240 11.16.00

To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
UNIEK, INC.	Name: FIRSTAR BANK, N.A.		
[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association	Internal Address:		
[ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited	Street Address: 711 East Wisconsin Avenue		
[X] Corporation: Wisconsin [ ] Partnership	City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202		
[ ] Other:	[ ] Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	[X] Association		
[ ] Yes [X] No	[ ] General Partnership		
	[ ] Limited Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	[ ] Corporation-State		
[] Assignment [] Merger	[ ] Other		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
[X] Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest	representative designation is attached: [ ] Yes [X] No		
Execution Date: October 13, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from		
	Assignment)		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
** ` ' '	2,133,383		
	2,150,900		
	2,361,600		
A 11/2 1 1 1 10 1 17 177 17737			
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:[3]		
concerning document should be manied.	[5]		
Name: William K. Baxter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$90.00		
Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.	[X] Enclosed		
Internal Address:	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 780 North Water Street	for any deficiencies		
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	8. Deposit account number: <u>07-1509</u>		
	(Attack dumlicate come of this many if units 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of any broad about the forces in a information is to a second and a large to the forces in a information is to a second and a large to the forces in a information is to a second and a second a large to the forces in a information is to a second and a second a large to the forces in a information is to a second a large to the forces in a second and a second a large to the forces in a second and a second a large to the forces in a second a			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
111/2 12 0 1			
William K. Baxter Wylm K. Bater 11/15/00			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Data		
14ame of Letson Sikinik	orginature / Date/		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, document, and attachments: [3]			
2 Juni number of pages mercaning cover shoot, document, and attachments. [3]			

MW468166\_1.DOC

EL645140905US **TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0062** 

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of October 13, 2000 (the "Security Agreement"), by UNIEK, INC. (the "Debtor") and FIRSTAR BANK, N. A. (the "Secured Party"), the Debtor has granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademark registrations and/or trademark applications listed in **Exhibit A**, attached hereto.

The Secured Party, hereby acknowledges that the security interest in the foregoing trademark registrations and/or trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark registration or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

FIRSTAR BANK, N. A.

By: Name:

Title:

MW461147\_1.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0063

## Exhibit A

## REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
ENVIRO-PASTA	2,133,383	January 27, 1998
ENVIRO-MOLD	2,150,900	April 14, 1998
UNIEK	2,361,600	June 27, 2000

MW467640\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 11/16/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0064